I 01VACUUM / Components & Consumables
I VACUUM
VIEWPORTS
I
• Introduction  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  I 03
• KF Viewports  . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  I 09
VACUUM  VIEWPORTS  Introduction
I 02 VACUUM / Components & Consumables

coatings on Kodial viewports.
I
VACUUM  VIEWPORTS  KF, ISO & CF Viewports
I 09VACUUM / Components & Consumables
KF Viewports
All dimensions are in mm.
VACUUM  VIEWPORTS  KF, ISO & CF Viewports
I 10 VACUUM / Components & Consumables
Mechanically sealed KF viewport
on Aluminum flange
• Wide viewing angle
• Window = Borosilicate glass
• Bakeout temperature = 150°C
• Seal = FPM
P/N DN D1 D2 C
KVPZ25A 25 40 26 3.8
KVPZ40A 40 55 41 3.8
KVPZ50A 50 75 52 3.8
KF Zero Length Viewports
P/N
Kodial DN A D1 D2 C
KVPZ16 16 12.7 25 15 1.0
KVPZ25 25 18.5 40 20 1.5
KVPZ40LAS 40 18.5 55 38 3.0
KVPZ50 50 15 75 38 3.0
P/N
DN A D1 D2
C
Fused
Silica/CaF2
C
Sapphire
C
Quartz
Nat.
C
BaF2
C
MgF2
C
ZnSeFused Silica Sapphire
KVPZ16Q KVPZ16S 16 12.7 25 15 1.5 1.5 1.5 2 2.5 1.5
KVPZ25Q KVPZ25S 25 18.5 40 20 2 1.5 3 3 3 2
KVPZ40Q KVPZ40S 40 18.5 55 38 3.5 1.5 3.5 5 4 3.75
KVPZ50Q KVPZ50S 50 15 75 38 3.5 1.5 3.5 5 4 3.75
Quartz Natural Z-cut BaF2 CaF2 MgF2 ZnSe
P/N
DN from 16 to 50 BKVPZ--NQZ BKVPZ--BaF2 BKVPZ--CaF2 BKVPZ--MgF2 BKVPZ--ZnSe
All dimensions are in mm.